# Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2022 1:00 PM

## **ORDER:**

The Mayor Called the meeting to order at

### **ROLL CALL:**

Robin Mozley Chuck Highlands Michelle Langdon Chad Krawtz Curtis Antoniak

## ALSO, PRESENT:

City Clerk: Benjamin Walker
Controller: Nancy Peters
Chief Fiscal Officer: Ethan Keedy
City Solicitor: Timothy Witt
Chief of Police: Donald Johnston Jr.
Code Enforcement: Bill Whetzel
Fire Chief: William Frye

#### ABSENT WITH CAUSE

City Treasurer: Jacob Milliron City Foreman: Rich Ault City Engineer: Edward Antonacci

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

Please remain standing for a moment of reflection for the men and women in the armed services.

A moment of silence for

### **INVOCATION:**

Deacon Tim Witt of the Faith Bible Church of Connellsville

## **EXCEPTIONS TO OPEN MEETINGS (65 Pa.C.S.A. § 707):**

Tuesday, July 26<sup>h</sup>, 2022 at 12:00 PM to discuss personnel matters and the verbiage of a potential ordinance.
 AGENDA:

**MINUTES:** 

**CITIZENS:** 

## **COMMUNICATIONS:**

1. Jeannette Historical Society Letter (Time Capsule Consent Confirmation)

**OFFICERS REPORTS:** 

**BILLS:** 

## **DEPARTMENT REPORTS:**

Mrs. Mozley

Mr. Highlands

Chad Krawtz

# Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2022 1:00 PM

Mrs. Langdon

Mr. Antoniak

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS:**

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. A motion to hire Justin Calisti as a call firefighter pending successful completion of a NFPA physical and drug test to be paid for by the SAFER Grant.
- **2.** A motion to hire Dallyn Wood as a call firefighter pending successful completion of a NFPA physical and drug test to be paid for by the SAFER Grant.
- **3.** A motion to hire Matthew Molans as a call firefighter pending successful completion of a NFPA physical and drug test to be paid for by the SAFER Grant.
- **4.** A motion to hire Cameron Levendosky as a call firefighter pending successful completion of a NFPA physical and drug test to be paid for by the SAFER Grant.
- **5.** A motion to hire Randall Katich as a call firefighter pending successful completion of a NFPA physical and drug test to be paid for by the SAFER Grant.
- **6.** A motion to approve the closure of the Clay Avenue Extension from 12<sup>th</sup> Street to 9<sup>th</sup> Street for the Jeannette Summerfest to occur on Saturday, July 30, 2022 for setting off fireworks at approximately 10:00 PM.
- 7. A motion to authorize the Fire Department to provide standby coverage for the Jeannette Summerfest fireworks to occur on Saturday, July 30, 2022 at approximately 10:00 PM.
- 8. A motion to conduct the second reading of and adopt **Ordinance 22-05**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE VACATION OF A PORTION OF FIFTH STREET AND A PORTION OF AN UNNAMED 30-FOOT ALLEY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND, UPON THE PETITION OF THE UNDERLYING PROPERTY OWNER AND ALL AFFECTED PERSONS.

Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2022 1:00 PM

7. A motion to introduce and adopt Resolution 22-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT-CORONAVIRUS (CDBG-CV) PROGRAM, AS PART OF THE CORONAVIRUS, AID, RELIEF, AND ECONOMIC SECURITY (CARES) ACT (P.L. 116-136), AND FURTHER CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SAID PROGRAM.

9. A motion to introduce and adopt Resolution 22-18 (Bridges)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF THE MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION GRANT APPLICATION OF THE COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL AUTHORITY.

10. A motion to introduce and adopt Resolution 22-19 (Clay Ave. Paving)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF THE MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION GRANT APPLICATION OF THE COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL AUTHORITY.

**ADJOURNMENT:** 

Benjamin D. Walker
CITY CLERK